
Airports Authority of India

Central Command Center (CCC), C-ATFM

91 11 26135289 / 91 11 26135290 / 91 7838118444

New Delhi - 110070

91 11 26135290

New Ruchi Vihar, Vasant Kunj

Phones:

Fax:

Scenario situation

Scenario: CDM2_VABB_300126 Period: 30/01/2026 - 18:00 to

Notes:

Number of delayed flights: 37 Total delay: 30:15 Delay Average: 00:14

5 min: 70% 15 min: 70% 30 min: 74% 45 min: 80% 60 min: 92%

Maximum delay: 75 min Total flights in the program: 150

30/01/2026 - 21:00

Cause: Aerodrome Capacity Location: Arrival Standard Remark: High Demand

Delayed and Rerouted Flights

Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

DET L6 DVR L9 KONAN UL607 SPI
DCT ULNOK DCT VIBOM DCT

NOMBO DCT RIDAR DCT RADIZ
DCT RINAV DCT BONZI DCT BITLA

DCT AKINA DCT VANZA DCT
LAKTO/N0478F390 L560 SILKA
M872 PMA Y214 RAPMA DCT

KUVSO DCT KATIT DCT MIDGU
M440 TULBU N881 AMBOS M700
PARAR/M085F390 N571 SUGID

VABB FPL00:00BAW139 10:14 18:42 00:0009:30 10:14 SPEEDBIR
D

18:42EGLL 00:00 GDPF370

BUBLI DCT LUVAL DCT BEGAR
DCT TRA DCT GAMSA N871

MADEB N606 OTRES T307 DIRAB
DCT PEVAL DCT SPL DCT PINDO

DCT PAXIS L607 NABSI P557

VABB FPL00:00AFR218 10:34 18:57 00:0010:20 10:34 AIRFRANS18:57LFPG 00:00 GDPF350

130/01/2026 15:25 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

OBRAN/N0483F370 L321 REXUM
M872 PMA Y214 BDB/N0486F390
Y214 RAPMA DCT DEGNO DCT

ULONO DCT IMDAM L556
KUTVI/N0487F390 N315
ASPUX/N0495F370 T208

BOLUR/N0496F330 P751 BISET

VABB FPL00:00AFR218 10:34 18:57 00:0010:20 10:34 AIRFRANS18:57LFPG 00:00 GDPF350

EDUPO Z739 MISGO DCT DOJOH
DCT DODEN DCT NEGIX DCT

DINKU/N0482F330 M867 XERUM
DCT BAVAX DCT RADIZ DCT

GORPA DCT DEVUL DCT LIKVI
DCT REMSO DCT MEDUX UM867
KOGAT DCT ERANA UL737 TSL
UN130 MES UL609 RDS UL995

VANZA DCT RASDA A16 CVO L315
SOKOT/N0486F350 L315 HGD
M872 PMA Y214 RAPMA DCT

DEGNO DCT DAPOL L692 GISKA
N569 UMILA L883

REXOD/M084F350 N563
LEGEN/N0498F330 P751 BISET

VABB FPL00:00KLM877 11:20 19:47 00:0010:45 11:20 KLM19:47EHAM 00:00 GDPF310

ROTAX4E ROTAX L603 LATLO
DCT OBEDI DCT BERTA DCT

TEBLI/N0494F370 DCT PODOB
DCT MEDUX UM867 KOGAT DCT
ERANA UL737 TSL UN130 MES
UL609 RDS UL995 VANZA N134
KOMEZ/N0480F390 N134 TULEP

N318 DASVA N685
NARMI/N0485F390 N685
KINID/N0485F390 N685

TOSNA/N0458F350 N685 KAPUM
N318 LABRI/N0458F350 N318

GEVED/N0490F390 N318 TOLDA
L555 TOTOX/M085F390 P574

BISET

VABB FPL00:00DLH766 11:50 19:18 00:0011:00 11:50
LUFTHANS

A
19:18EDDM 00:00 GDPF330

CINDY8S CINDY Z74 HAREM DCT
ASLEP DCT TAKUT L603 BESNI

L605 MIQ DCT ALUTU/N0482F350
DCT BIBAG L605 ESEGA DCT

VELOM DCT MILGO/N0486F370
DCT GRZ DCT MUREG DCT OBUTI

DCT RASIN DCT GUBOK DCT
VABEK UL603

VABB FPL00:00DLH756 11:51 19:31 00:0011:30 11:51
LUFTHANS

A
19:31EDDF 00:00 GDPF230

230/01/2026 15:25 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

OLOTA DCT DISOR DCT MES
UL609 RDS UL995 VANZA N134
TULEP N318 NOTLI/N0475F390

N318 DASVA N685
NARMI/N0477F390 N685
KINID/N0477F390 N685
TOSNA/N0479F390 DCT

LABRI/N0481F390 N318 TOLDA
L555 TOTOX/M085F390 P574

BISET

VABB FPL00:00DLH756 11:51 19:31 00:0011:30 11:51
LUFTHANS

A
19:31EDDF 00:00 GDPF230

PECAN V10 SIKOU R339 BSE A599
LINSO/N0494F320 A599

LSO/M083F320 A201 RAJ B209
JJS/N0491F320 Q20 OPAKA

VABB FPL00:00CPA663 12:49 19:08 00:0012:10 12:49 CATHAY19:08VHHH 00:00 GDPS0980

PECAN V10 SIKOU/K0951S0980
R339 BSE A599 LINSO/N0507F320
A599 CTG B465 CEA A791 JJS Q20

OPAKA

VABB FPL00:00NCR508 13:00 19:03 00:0013:00 13:00 19:03VHHH 00:00 GDPS0980

TARED P646 BETNO/N0454F360
P646 PTN/N0466F320 N895 RUXAL

V39 OMLEG Q20 OPAKA
VABB FPL00:00AIC2338 13:59 18:19 00:0013:50 13:59 AIRINDIA18:19VTBS 00:00 GDPF340

TARED P646 BETNO N895 NNP
G450 OPAKA

VABB FPL00:00TLM218 14:09 18:28 00:0013:55 14:09 THAI LION18:28VTBD 00:00 GDPF320

DCT DORNA W32 SAPUD Y8 PUT
L645 RUPTI N571

BIKEN/N0462F380 N571
IDASO/N0460F390 N571 AGELA Q8

BEDOL MOLGO2C

VABB FPL00:00IFA1033 14:30 18:49 00:0014:30 14:30 18:49VTSM 00:00 GDPF360

EGREP T532 KODIS Y214 RAPMA
DCT KUVSO DCT KATIT DCT

MIDGU M440 TULBU N881 AMBOS
M700 PARAR/M084F390 N571

SUGID

VABB FPL00:00SVA772 14:55 18:46 00:0014:55 14:55 SAUDIA18:46OEJN 00:00 GDPF390

PASTO L301 DWI M506
KAMKO/N0463F340 L524

NNP/N0460F360 G450 OPAKA
VABB FPL00:00TVJ760 15:00 19:24 00:0015:00 15:00 19:24VTBS 00:00

GDP,
DLA

F320

PASTO L301 BUSBO L505 OPAKAVABB FPL00:00IGO1060 15:05 19:22 00:0015:05 15:05 IFLY19:22VTBS 00:00 GDPF320

MUGBA R457 TVM/N0452F380 Q12
KABSO

VABB FPL00:00IGO1132 15:05 18:00 00:0015:05 15:05 IFLY18:00VRMM 00:00 GDPF370

PASTO L301 BUSBO L505 OPAKAVABB FPL00:00THA351 15:15 19:28 00:0015:15 15:15 THAI19:28VTBS 00:00 GDPF320

330/01/2026 15:25 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

EPGOT W14 PUT L645 IDKUT L510
AGEGA N877 DUMAR/N0456F360
L518 HIA Q27 MELAX W18 OPAKA

VABB FPL00:00IGO1086 15:20 19:41 00:0015:20 15:20 IFLY19:41VTSG 00:00 GDPF340

DCT IVURO M428 MUNGA A777
VAXIM P307 PARAR N571 SUGID

VABB FPL00:00AIC2218 15:30 18:03 00:0015:30 15:30 AIRINDIA18:03OMDB 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F350

JJS G450 OPONI/N0467F300 G450
OPAKA

VABB FPL00:00AIC2482 15:43 18:15 00:0015:33 15:43 AIRINDIA18:15VECC 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F340

ASOLE1A ASOLE B535
NIDEG/N0484F410 B535

TORBA/N0484F410 T701 ULALI
P751 ANGAL/N0415F330 P751

BISET

VABB FPL00:00ETH640 15:50 20:28 00:0015:50 15:50 ETHIOPIAN20:28HAAB 00:00 GDPF390

SESRU5F SESRU M677 RABAP
M677 SEVNI M677 OBNET M677

LOVEM Q572 SERSA P307 PARAR
N571 DOGET/N0454F370 N571

SUGID

VABB FPL00:00JZR401 15:55 19:22 00:0015:55 15:55 JAZEERA19:22OKKK 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F350

BUNDU B415 KUGTO Q415
IMPED/N0451F350 Q415 TONVO

P307 PARAR N571 SUGID
VABB FPL00:00AIC970 16:00 18:58 00:0016:00 16:00 AIRINDIA18:58OTHH 00:00

GDP,
DLA

F330

SESRU M677 RABAP/N0476F350
M677 OBNET/N0478F350 M677

LOVEM Q572 SERSA P307
PARAR/M082F350 N571 SUGID

VABB FPL00:00KAC301 16:00 19:17 00:0016:00 16:00 KUWAITI19:17OKKK 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F350

UBNEN L645 IDKUT L510 AGEGA
N877 DUMAR L518 HIA Q27 MELAX

W18 OPAKA
VABB FPL00:00IGO1090 16:10 20:24 00:0016:10 16:10 IFLY20:24VTSP 00:00 GDPF340

DUDUM Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:00AIC2981 16:14 18:06 00:0016:05 16:14 AIRINDIA18:06VIDP 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F340

BBS N895 RUXAL Q29 MELAX W18
OPAKA

VABB FPL00:00AXB1025 16:14 18:17 00:0016:09 16:14
EXPRESS

INDIA
18:17VEBS 00:00

GDP,
DLA

F320

DUDUM Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:00IGO395 16:20 18:13 00:0016:00 16:20 IFLY18:13VIDP 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F360

CCB R461 KABSOVABB FPL00:00IGO5249 16:27 18:13 00:0016:22 16:27 IFLY18:13VOCB 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F340

W44 BBN G590 KKJ Q14 OSBEM
W146 AAU G450 OPAKA

VABB FPL00:42IGO123F 15:50 18:18 00:0015:45 16:32 IFLY19:00VEPT 00:42
GDP,
GDP

F380

DCT CIA Q12 KABSOVABB FPL00:00SEJ686 16:32 18:21 00:0016:27 16:32 SPICEJET18:21VOCI 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F340

430/01/2026 15:25 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

MML Q12 KABSOVABB FPL00:00IGO5150 16:37 18:01 00:0016:32 16:37 IFLY18:01VOML 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F360

CCB R461 KABSOVABB FPL00:00AIC2733 16:39 18:23 00:0016:34 16:39 AIRINDIA18:23VOCB 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F340

LKN W40 KKJ Q14 OSBEM W146
AAU G450 OPAKA

VABB FPL00:29IGO5201 16:15 18:10 00:0016:10 16:44 IFLY18:39VILK 00:29 GDPF320

VAGPU Q8 BEDOLVABB FPL00:00AIC2642 16:45 18:05 00:0016:35 16:45 AIRINDIA18:05VOBL 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F340

DEMON2D DEMON R461 KABSOVABB FPL00:00IGO657C 16:45 19:07 00:0016:45 16:45 IFLY19:07VCBI 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F340

APUSU W18 OPAKAVABB FPL00:00IGO5003 16:57 18:11 00:0016:52 16:57 IFLY18:11VOHS 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F340

JJS Q20 OPAKAVABB FPL01:10AKJ1560 16:00 18:33 00:0015:50 17:10 AKASA19:43VECC 01:10
GDP,
GDP

F320

DCT TULON M318
GABKO/N0482F390 M318 KHM
M561 PAVON/N0481F390 M561

ASVIB G665 PG G210 DOSTI M638
KC A791 TELEM N893 VASLA G210

BVR R458 BOFIN

VABB FPL00:00ETD206 17:10 20:05 00:0017:10 17:10 ETIHAD20:05OMAA 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F350

NNP V92 ASIPI Q20 OPAKAVABB FPL00:00AIC2584 17:11 18:19 00:0017:06 17:11 AIRINDIA18:19VANP 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F320

GUTNA R461 OKILA Q12 KABSOVABB FPL00:00IGO976V 17:11 18:08 00:0017:06 17:11 IFLY18:08VOGA 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F320

JJS Q20 OPAKAVABB FPL01:03SEJ965 16:10 18:52 00:0016:00 17:13 SPICEJET19:55VECC 01:03
GDP,
GDP

F380

JJS Q20 OPAKAVABB FPL01:06IGO115 16:10 18:47 00:0016:00 17:16 IFLY19:53VECC 01:06
GDP,
GDP

F320

DUDUM Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:48AIC2433 16:30 18:24 00:0016:00 17:18 AIRINDIA19:12VIDP 00:48
GDP,
GDP

F380

DUDUM Q2 NIKOT/N0453F340 Q2
BEGON/N0454F300 Q2 AKTIV

VABB FPL00:44AIC2999 16:40 18:30 00:0016:30 17:24 AIRINDIA19:14VIDP 00:44
GDP,
GDP

F320

APUSU W18 OPAKA/N0467F300VABB FPL00:35AIC2699 16:50 18:02 00:0016:50 17:25 AIRINDIA18:37VOHS 00:35 GDPF340

BBS N895 RUXAL V39 OMLEG Q20
OPAKA

VABB FPL01:05IGO5127 16:20 18:32 00:0016:15 17:25 IFLY19:37VEBS 01:05
GDP,
GDP

F380

KUPRO N300 NOLSU P307
VAXIM/N0481F370 P307

PARAR/M083F370 N571 SUGID
VABB FPL00:00QTR15P 17:30 20:15 00:0017:30 17:30 QATARI20:15OTHH 00:00 GDPF350

530/01/2026 15:25 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

VAGPU Q8 BEDOLVABB FPL00:36IGO275K 16:55 18:17 00:0016:45 17:31 IFLY18:53VOBL 00:36 GDPF340

IVURO M677 LALDO B505 NADSO
A777 VAXIM L301 RASKI L301

ANKOX/N0456F370 L301 KARKU
M638 EXOLU

VABB FPL00:00IGO56Y 17:35 20:04 00:0017:35 17:35 IFLY20:04OMDB 00:00 GDPF350

DCT IVURO M677 LALDO B505
NADSO/N0485F410 A777 VAXIM

P307 PARAR/M085F410 N571
SUGID

VABB FPL00:00UAE500 17:40 20:02 00:0017:40 17:40 EMIRATES20:02OMDB 00:00 GDPF390

DUDUM Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL01:03SEJ879 16:37 18:30 00:0017:00 17:40 SPICEJET19:33VIDP 01:03 GDPF360

AAR W21 ASARI A466 ELKUX Z7
BIBVA Z1 QQZ/N0449F390 W77

SG/N0451F380 A474 AKTIV
VABB FPL00:52IGO131C 17:00 19:18 00:0016:55 17:52 IFLY20:10VIAR 00:52 GDPF380

GUTNA Q12 OKILA R461 KABSOVABB FPL00:38SEJ278 17:20 18:13 00:0017:15 17:58 SPICEJET18:51VOGA 00:38 GDPF300

DUDUM Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL01:06IGO6114 16:52 18:45 00:0016:45 17:58 IFLY19:51VIDP 01:06 GDPF360

DCT PUVAL DCT RUKOR DCT
ANVIX L223 KIPOK L313 TARDI
N629 TOTOX P574 BISET P751

BBB

VABB FPL00:00SVI3300 18:00 20:24 00:0018:00 18:00 20:24OMRK 00:00
GDP,
DLA

F330

KAKPO Z4 BPL W40 LKNVILK FPL00:00IGO5264 18:00 19:30 00:0017:50 18:00 IFLY19:30VABB 00:00 GDPF370

AAU G450 NNP N895 BBS W41
KAKID M770 OBMOG L515 PUT

B579 VPL Y503 RINBA Y507
KAKAK KAKAK1J

WMKK FPL00:00MXD216 18:00 23:10 00:0017:50 18:00 MALINDO23:10VABB 00:00 GDPF330

NONEN Q19 ATMUV N895 PTN
P646 TARED DCT WILLA

VTBS FPL00:00THA318 18:00 21:44 00:0017:50 18:00 THAI21:44VABB 00:00 GDPF390

DUDUM Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:53AIC2437 17:10 19:04 00:0017:00 18:03 AIRINDIA19:57VIDP 00:53 GDPF380

DUDUM Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:50SEJ105 17:15 19:09 00:0017:10 18:05 SPICEJET19:59VIDP 00:50 GDPF400

BVR R458 BOFIN/N0455F360VABB FPL00:44IGO6794 17:25 18:21 00:0017:15 18:09 IFLY19:05VAAH 00:44
GDP,
GDP

F370

DEMON2D DEMON R461
PEXEG/M079F340 R461 KABSO

VABB FPL00:00ALK141 18:10 20:41 00:0018:10 18:10 SRILANKA20:41VCBI 00:00 GDPF360

JJS Q20 OPAKAVABB FPL00:30AIC2410 17:40 20:23 00:0017:30 18:10 AIRINDIA20:53VECC 00:30 GDPF380

630/01/2026 15:25 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

NONEN Q19 CEA/M077F350 B465
SUMAG/N0452F350 B465

CTG/M077F350 A599
CHILA/N0451F350 A599

LINSO/K0833S1070 A599
GULOT/K0796S0950 A599 SGM

W144 IGNAK

ZUTF FPL00:00CSC9648 18:10 22:20 00:0018:00 18:10 22:20VABB 00:00 GDPF350

EPKOS/N0450F390 Q9 RIKBUVOBL FPL00:00AIC2857 18:10 19:26 00:0018:00 18:10 AIRINDIA19:26VABB 00:00 GDPF370

VAGPU Q8 BEDOLVABB FPL01:04AIC2840 17:10 18:31 00:0017:00 18:14 AIRINDIA19:35VOBL 01:04
GDP,
GDP

F340

AGELA N571 LAGOG/M085F410
N571 IGOGU N571

GUNIP/N0484F410 R467 VKL A464
ARAMA

WSSS FS00:00SIA423 18:15 23:40 00:0018:05 18:15 SINGAPOR
E

23:40VABB 00:00 GDPF370

JJS Q20 OPAKAVABB FPL00:37AKJ1141 17:40 20:14 00:0017:30 18:17 AKASA20:51VECC 00:37 GDPF320

Q12 KABSOVABB FPL00:50AIC2792 17:35 19:22 00:0017:30 18:25 AIRINDIA20:12VOCI 00:50 GDPF340

DCT AGELA N571 GURAS N571
IDASO N571 BIKEN N571 IGOGU

N571 GUNIP Y348 INTOT KIDOT1P
WMKK FS00:00MAS195 18:25 23:20 00:0018:15 18:25

MALAYSIA
N

23:20VABB 00:00 GDPF370

MABTA W15 UDULOVOGA FPL00:00IGO5197 18:25 19:11 00:0018:15 18:25 IFLY19:11VABB 00:00 GDPF330

ISRIS Q1 BUBNUVIJP FPL00:00SEJ250 18:30 19:44 00:0018:20 18:30 SPICEJET19:44VABB 00:00 GDPF330

NONENVHHH FS00:00CPA3218 18:30 23:30 00:0018:20 18:30 CATHAY23:30VABB 00:00 GDPF370

DUDUM Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:48AIC2439 17:42 19:31 00:0017:30 18:30 AIRINDIA20:19VIDP 00:48 GDPF400

ISRIS Q1 UKASOVIDP FPL00:00IGO6064 18:30 20:01 00:0018:20 18:30 IFLY20:01VABB 00:00 GDPF350

ISRIS Q1 DOSTO/N0454F350 Q1
BUBNU

VIDP FPL00:00AIC2954 18:35 20:16 00:0018:25 18:35 AIRINDIA20:16VABB 00:00 GDPF330

SAKUN V1 BIMOT V2 SUGID N571
VUSET A454 PASOV B540 MIVEK

P574 IMPED
OMDB FPL00:00SEJ059 18:35 21:55 00:0018:25 18:35 SPICEJET21:55VABB 00:00 GDPF340

GUTNA R461 KABSOVABB FPL01:15IGO5143 17:30 18:34 00:0017:25 18:45 IFLY19:49VOGO 01:15
GDP,
GDP

F340

730/01/2026 15:25 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

EPKOS Q9 RIKBUVOBL FPL00:00IGO5322 18:45 20:02 00:0018:35 18:45 IFLY20:02VABB 00:00 GDPF370

MAKUP Q12 KABSOVABB FPL00:51IGO709M 17:55 19:47 00:0017:50 18:46 IFLY20:38VOCI 00:51 GDPF340

DUDUM Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:48IGO721K 18:05 19:59 00:0018:00 18:53 IFLY20:47VIDP 00:48 GDPF380

VAGPU Q8 BEDOLVABB FPL00:50IGO792Y 18:05 19:27 00:0017:55 18:55 IFLY20:17VOBL 00:50 GDPF340

NONEN Q19 KAMLO W108 NNPVANP FPL00:00IGO2738 18:55 19:51 00:0018:45 18:55 IFLY19:51VABB 00:00 GDPF390

ISRIS W10N APANOVAAH FPL00:00IGO660Y 19:00 19:46 00:0018:50 19:00 IFLY19:46VABB 00:00 GDPF310

DOLKI Q8 BEDOLVABB FPL00:45IGO1608 18:25 20:04 00:0018:20 19:10 IFLY20:49VOMM 00:45 GDPF360

GUTNA Q12 KABSOVABB FPL00:54AXB1209 18:20 19:14 00:0018:15 19:14
EXPRESS

INDIA
20:08VOGA 00:54 GDPF300

SAKUN V2 SUGID N571 PARAR
N571 MENSA T509 FJV

OMFJ FPL00:00IGO1501 19:15 22:02 00:0019:05 19:15 IFLY22:02VABB 00:00 GDPF300

NONEN/N0454F370 Q19 JJSVECC FPL00:00AKJ1172 19:15 21:16 00:0019:05 19:15 AKASA21:16VABB 00:00 GDPF350

VAGPU Q8 BEDOLVABB FPL00:57AIC2811 18:20 19:39 00:0018:10 19:17 AIRINDIA20:36VOBL 00:57 GDPF320

DOLKI Q8 BEDOLVABB FPL00:29IGO6225 18:50 20:28 00:0018:45 19:19 IFLY20:57VOMM 00:29 GDPF340

AAU G450 NNP N895 BETNO P646
TARED DCT WEHHA

VTBD FPL00:00TLM219 19:20 23:00 00:0019:10 19:20 THAI LION23:00VABB 00:00 GDPF350

AAU/N0455F330 G450
CEA/M077F330 B465

SUMAG/N0451F330 B465 AKSAG
B214 BQ W21 HUVAN HUVAN3F

VVNB FPL00:00VJC910 19:20 23:19 00:0019:10 19:20 23:19VABB 00:00 GDPF310

BVR R458 BOFIN/N0455F360VABB FPL00:50IGO763P 18:35 19:31 00:0018:25 19:25 IFLY20:21VAAH 00:50 GDPF370

SAKUN V2 SUGID N571 PARAR
M628 TULBU P558 SODEX N563

NOBTO
OMAA FPL00:00IGO28Q 19:25 22:21 00:0019:15 19:25 IFLY22:21VABB 00:00 GDPF300

EPKOS/N0456F370 Q9 RIKBUVOBL FPL00:00AKJ1539 19:25 20:42 00:0019:15 19:25 AKASA20:42VABB 00:00 GDPF330

830/01/2026 15:25 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

ISRIS Q1 UKASOVIDP FPL00:00IGO795F 19:25 20:55 00:0019:15 19:25 IFLY20:55VABB 00:00 GDPF370

SAKUN V1 BIMOT V2 SUGID DCT
PARAR/N0458F340 M628

LOXOP/N0461F360 M628 TULBU
Z855 SODEX N563 NOBTO

OMAA FS00:00IGO1413 19:25 22:00 00:0019:15 19:25 IFLY22:00VABB 00:00 GDPF340

NIKOT Q2 AKTIVVABB FPL00:16IGO5166 19:10 20:43 00:0019:05 19:26 IFLY20:59VIJP 00:16 GDPF360

APUSU W18 OPAKAVABB FPL00:49IGO195 18:40 19:54 00:0018:35 19:29 IFLY20:43VOHS 00:49 GDPF340

GUTNA R461 KABSOVABB FPL00:59IGO205 18:30 19:33 00:0018:25 19:29 IFLY20:32VOGO 00:59 GDPF360

EPKOS Q9 OPAMO OPAMO2HVOMM FPL00:00SEJ648 19:30 21:05 00:0019:20 19:30 SPICEJET21:05VABB 00:00 GDPF370

W18VABB FPL00:49BDA154 18:45 19:56 00:0018:40 19:34 BLUE20:45VOHS 00:49 GDPF320

DCT VAGPU Q8VABB FPL00:29BDA102 19:05 20:26 00:0018:55 19:34 BLUE20:55VOBL 00:29 GDPF360

PPN W28 PONIPVOHS FPL00:00IGO5393 19:40 20:36 00:0019:30 19:40 IFLY20:36VABB 00:00 GDPF370

AGELA/N0456F350 N571 GUNIP
M630 NIREN Y511 TOPOR A464

ARAMA DCT TEBUN
WSSS FPL00:00AIC2105 19:40 00:43 00:0019:30 19:40 AIRINDIA00:43VABB 00:00 GDPF330

NONEN Q19 JJSVECC FPL00:00SEJ668 19:45 21:48 00:0019:35 19:45 SPICEJET21:48VABB 00:00 GDPF370

AGELA N571 GUNIP M630 NIREN
Y511 TOPOR A464 ARAMA DCT

TEBUN
WSSS RPL00:00IGO1021 20:05 01:10 00:0019:55 20:05 IFLY01:10VABB 00:00 GDPF410

ISRIS Z1 APANO G451 AAE Z8
VIKIT P628 RK/N0472F360 G202 ZB

L750 RANAH B449
MARAD/K0877F360 B449
HOFNI/K0879F380 B449

DUKAN/N0475F380 L850 ADEKI
DCT BADIR DCT TETRO DCT
SARPI UM10 GOKPA UL746

ODERO DCT LUGEB DCT NERDI
DCT EBORO DCT GOTAR DCT
ERKIR DCT KPT L856 NEGRA

LSZH FPL00:00SWR155 20:05 04:52 00:0019:55 20:05 SWISSAIR04:52VABB 00:00 GDPF340

SAKUN V1 KARKU L301 RASKI
N881 KIPOL L444 KAXEM P574

OMAA FPL00:00IFA1033 20:05 23:12 00:0019:55 20:05 23:12VABB 00:00 GDPF380

930/01/2026 15:25 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

MIXAM P899 ROVOS ROVOS5DOMAA FPL00:00IFA1033 20:05 23:12 00:0019:55 20:05 23:12VABB 00:00 GDPF380

W28VABB FPL01:01VTFML 19:05 19:33 00:0019:00 20:06 20:34VAPO 01:01 GDPF110

EPKOS Q9 RIKBUVOBL FPL00:00SEJ874 20:10 21:26 00:0020:00 20:10 SPICEJET21:26VABB 00:00 GDPF350

M638 KARKU P518 PARETEDDM FS00:00DLH767 20:15 04:25 00:0020:05 20:15
LUFTHANS

A
04:25VABB 00:00 GDPF320

EPKOS Q9 OPAMOVOMM FPL00:00IGO1607 20:20 21:55 00:0020:10 20:20 IFLY21:55VABB 00:00 GDPF390

DCT AAU G450 TEGIG G450 JJS
A791 CEA B465 CTG A599 LINSO

A599 ADBAG A599 POU R473
SIERA

VHHH FS00:00CPA660 20:20 01:20 00:0020:10 20:20 CATHAY01:20VABB 00:00 GDPF390

SAKUN V2 SUGID/N0501F300 N571
IVOXI M557 TUMAK L602

TASMI/N0487F320 L602 ALPET
L718 DEBNI DCT SEVKU L718

KABAN UL718 ULSAB UG8 EZS
UW710 SIV UA4 TIMOP UT97

ILHAN UT79 DEREL UL602 MAKOL
DCT ARGES DCT

KARIL/N0471F340 DCT KEKED
DCT KELEL DCT VAGON DCT

SUBIX DCT DOSUR DCT VAXIT
DCT ARTEX DCT LAMRO DCT

OVDAN DCT ATSIX/M084F360 DCT
61N020W DCT 61N030W DCT
60N040W DCT 57N050W DCT

HOIST/N0473F360 DCT
QUBIS/N0478F380 DCT ENE

PARCH4

KJFK FPL00:00AIC119 20:20 12:28 00:0020:10 20:20 AIRINDIA12:28VABB 00:00 GDPF280

ISRIS Q1 UKASOVIDP FPL00:00SEJ106 20:30 22:01 00:0020:20 20:30 SPICEJET22:01VABB 00:00 GDPF370

ERVIS A474 MURUS UT474FIMP FPL00:00AIC2241 20:35 02:20 00:0020:25 20:35 AIRINDIA02:20VABB 00:00 GDPF320

ISRIS W10N APANOVAAH FPL00:00IGO6477 20:40 21:26 00:0020:30 20:40 IFLY21:26VABB 00:00 GDPF290

NONEN Q19 KAMLO W108 NNP
L524 IBETO DCT WILLA

VTBS FPL00:00TVJ761 20:40 00:41 00:0020:30 20:40 00:41VABB 00:00 GDPF350

1030/01/2026 15:25 UTC



Indicative CLDT RouteEOBT Prog.A.Delay Airl. CallsignCTOTADEP TOT LDT DelayElement ETO CTO TypeG.DelayADES Level

BBB G450 ORLID/N0452F380
UM306 IBROM DCT

HKJK RPL00:00IGO1853 20:40 02:15 00:0020:30 20:40 IFLY02:15VABB 00:00 GDPF320

DCT SAKUN V2 SUGID N571
PARAR N571 VUSET A454 PASOV

B540 BUBIN
OMDB FS00:00SEJ059 20:40 23:20 00:0020:30 20:40 SPICEJET23:20VABB 00:00 GDPF320

NONEN Q19 JJSVECC FPL00:00IGO2247 20:40 22:42 00:0020:30 20:40 IFLY22:42VABB 00:00 GDPF370

SAKUN V2 SUGID N571
RAGMA/N0465F320 N571 VUSET

A454 PASOV/N0464F220 B540
MIVEK P574 IMPED/N0386F120

OMDB FPL00:00AIC2207 20:45 23:38 00:0020:35 20:45 AIRINDIA23:38VABB 00:00 GDPF300

SAKUN V1 KARKU L301
VAXIM/N0462F320 L301 RAGMA
N571 MENSA/N0453F360 DCT

MITIX/N0457F340 M557 TUMAK
M600 ALMOK M600

ORNAK/N0442F220 M600 SOLEM
M600 KUMBO A453 DEBTI

DEBTI1H

OKKK FPL00:00JZR402 20:50 00:50 00:0020:40 20:50 JAZEERA00:50VABB 00:00 GDPF300

DCT AAU L301 POTAS L301
MABUR L301 RINDA

VTBD FS00:00NOK939 20:50 00:50 00:0020:40 20:50 00:50VABB 00:00 GDPF330

Canceled Flights
Indicative EOBT TypeADES Delay RouteAirl. CallsignElement ETO CTO G.Delay A.Delay Prog.ADEP TOT LDT Level

AKJ1125 VECC Q20FS CNLVABB AKASA00:0016:00 00:0016:00 00:0018:16 F380

IGO5152 VEPT W44 BBN G590 IID W10SFS CNLVABB IFLY00:0016:20 00:0016:20 00:0018:32 F380

SEJ169 VIDP Q2FS CNLVABB SPICEJET00:0016:20 00:0016:23 00:0018:05 F380

IGO5295 VOBL VAGPU Q8FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0016:45 00:0016:53 00:0018:10 F340

SEJ255 VECC Q20FS CNLVABB SPICEJET00:0017:00 00:0017:00 00:0019:16 F360

IGO278 VIAR
W21 ASARI A466 DPN/N0454F340

Q2
FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0017:10 00:0017:10 00:0019:23 F350

1130/01/2026 15:25 UTC



Indicative EOBT TypeADES Delay RouteAirl. CallsignElement ETO CTO G.Delay A.Delay Prog.ADEP TOT LDT Level

IGO519 VIDP Q2FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0018:00 00:0018:03 00:0019:45 F360

AXB1117 VIDP Q2FS CNLVABB
EXPRESS

INDIA
00:0018:00 00:0018:03 00:0019:45 F380

IGO6283 VOBL VAGPU Q8FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0017:55 00:0018:03 00:0019:20 F340

SEJ278 VEGK
DCT APIPU DCT LKN W40 KKJ G590

BPL W146 AAU G450 OPAKA
FS CNLVABB SPICEJET00:0018:00 00:0018:06 00:0020:05 F380

SEJ241 VIJP NIKOT Q2 AKTIVFS CNLVABB SPICEJET00:0018:05 00:0018:10 00:0019:30 F340

BDA803 VABB
ISRIS/N0445F350 Q1

EGUGU/N0454F370 Q1
FS CNLVIDP BLUE DART00:0018:15 00:0018:20 00:0019:55 F310

SEJ293 VAAH BVR R458FS CNLVABB SPICEJET00:0018:20 00:0018:21 00:0019:14 F310

AIC2792 VOCC DCTFS CNLVABB AIRINDIA00:0018:05 00:0018:24 00:0019:45 F340

IGO2007 VABB Q1FS CNLVIDP IFLY00:0018:25 00:0018:30 00:0020:05 F350

IGO548 VOCC DCTFS CNLVABB IFLY00:0018:15 00:0018:35 00:0019:55 F340

IGO596 VEGK DCT BODOG G590 IID W10SFS CNLVABB IFLY00:0018:50 00:0018:52 00:0020:58 F340

IGO5251 VABB
Q1 DOSTO DCT APANO DCT QQZ

W97 AAE
FS CNLVAAH IFLY00:0018:50 00:0018:56 00:0019:45 F310

IGO5112 VAAH BVR R458FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0018:55 00:0018:58 00:0019:47 F290

AIC1882 VABB Q1FS CNLVIDP AIRINDIA00:0018:55 00:0019:00 00:0020:35 F370

IGO6787 VIDP Q2FS CNLVABB IFLY00:0019:00 00:0019:03 00:0020:45 F360

IGO6835 VABB Q1FS CNLVIDP IFLY00:0019:50 00:0019:55 00:0021:30 F350

AIC2422 VABB Q1FS CNLVIDP AIRINDIA00:0019:55 00:0020:00 00:0021:35 F370

SEJ256 VABB Q19FS CNLVECC SPICEJET00:0020:10 00:0020:11 00:0022:30 F330

1230/01/2026 15:25 UTC



Indicative EOBT TypeADES Delay RouteAirl. CallsignElement ETO CTO G.Delay A.Delay Prog.ADEP TOT LDT Level

SEJ294 VABB
Q1 DOSTO DCT APANO DCT QQZ

W97 AAE
FS CNLVAAH SPICEJET00:0020:25 00:0020:31 00:0021:20 F310

AIC2812 VABB EPKOS/N0488F410 Q9 RIKBUFS CNLVOBL AIRINDIA00:0020:45 00:0020:48 00:0022:05 F350

1330/01/2026 15:25 UTC


